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Streckenlängen und Entfernungen zwischen den Zugangsstellen 
 

 
 

 

KBS 603 Erfurt Hbf - Bad Langensalza (RB 52)

AT-

Gebiet
Länge in km

Fort-

schreibung 

in km

Strecken-Nr. 

DB

Thüringen Erfurt Personenbahnhof UE  P Erfurt Nord UEN 5,797 5,797 6302

Thüringen Erfurt Nord UEN Erfurt-Gispersleben UEGI 2,980 8,777 6302

Thüringen Erfurt-Gispersleben UEGI Kühnhausen UKU 2,200 10,977 6302

Thüringen Kühnhausen UKU Elxleben UEX 2,485 13,462 6715

Thüringen Elxleben UEX Dachwig UDW 8,307 21,769 6715

Thüringen Dachwig UDW Döllstädt UDST 3,107 24,876 6715

Thüringen Döllstädt UDST Gräfentonna UGTA 5,324 30,200 6714

Thüringen Gräfentonna UGTA Bad Langensalza ULS 7,200 37,400 6713

Station von Station nach

KBS 604 Gotha - Bad Langensalza -  Leinefelde (RB 52, RB 53)

AT-

Gebiet
Länge in km

Fort-

schreibung 

in km

Strecken-Nr. 

DB

Gotha UGO Gotha Ost UGOS 3,129 3,129 6296

Gotha Ost UGOS Bufleben UBF 4,080 7,209 6296

Bufleben UBF Ballstädt(Gotha) UBAS 4,841 12,050 6296

Ballstädt(Gotha) UBAS Eckardtsleben UEK 4,093 16,143 6296

Eckardtsleben UEK Bad Langensalza ULS 5,136 21,279 6296

Bad Langensalza ULS Schönstedt USCS 4,680 25,959 6296

Schönstedt USCS Großengottern UGG 3,340 29,299 6296

Großengottern UGG Seebach(Mühlhausen) USE 3,660 32,959 6296

Seebach(Mühlhausen) USE Mühlhausen(Thür) UMH 6,954 39,913 6296

Mühlhausen(Thür) UMH Ammern UAMM 2,980 42,893 6296

Ammern UAMM Dachrieden UDA 5,467 48,360 6296

Dachrieden UDA Silberhausen USI 9,340 57,700 6296

Silberhausen USI Birkungen UBKN 5,946 63,646 6296

Birkungen UBKN Leinefelde UL 3,375 67,021 6296

Leinefelde UL Beuren UBEU 3,893 70,914 6343

Beuren UBEU Wingerode UWIR 3,051 73,965 6343

Wingerode UWIR Bodenrode UBOD 2,354 76,319 6343

Bodenrode UBOD Heilbad Heiligenstadt UHT 6,477 82,796 6343

Station von Station nach
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KBS 601 Erfurt - Nordhausen (RE 55, RE 56)

AT-

Gebiet
Länge in km

Fort-

schreibung 

in km

Strecken-Nr. 

DB

Erfurt Personenbahnhof UE  P Erfurt Dieselstraße UEEN 4,306 4,306 6302

Erfurt Dieselstraße UEEN Erfurt Nord UEN 1,491 5,797 6302

Erfurt Nord UEN Erfurt-Gispersleben UEGI 2,980 8,777 6302

Erfurt-Gispersleben UEGI Kühnhausen UKU 2,200 10,977 6302

Kühnhausen UKU Walschleben UWL 3,913 14,890 6302

Walschleben UWL Ringleben-Gebesee URGS 4,011 18,901 6302

Ringleben-Gebesee URGS Straußfurt USF 7,315 26,216 6302

Straußfurt USF Gangloffsömmern UGSM 4,262 30,478 6302

Gangloffsömmern UGSM Greußen UGN 4,961 35,439 6302

Greußen UGN Wasserthaleben UWTL 5,047 40,486 6302

Wasserthaleben UWTL Niederspier UNI 5,676 46,162 6302

Niederspier UNI Hohenebra Ort UHOO 3,305 49,467 6302

Hohenebra Ort UHOO Hohenebra UHO 2,502 51,969 6302

Hohenebra UHO Sondershausen USH 7,191 59,160 6302

Sondershausen USH Glückauf UGL 2,909 62,069 6302

Glückauf UGL Großfurra UGFA 2,071 64,140 6302

Großfurra UGFA Kleinfurra UKFA 3,615 67,755 6302

Kleinfurra UKFA Wolkramshausen UWK 3,435 71,190 6302

Wolkramshausen UWK Werther UWTH 3,457 74,647 6343

Werther UWTH Nordhausen UN 4,768 79,415 6343

Station von Station nach

KBS 606 Fröttstädt - Friedrichroda (RB 48)

AT-

Gebiet
Länge in km

Fort-

schreibung 

in km

Strecken-Nr. 

DB

Fröttstädt UFT Hörselgau UHOS 0,840 0,840 6702

Hörselgau UHOS Waltershausen UWN 2,724 3,564 6702

Waltershausen UWN Waltershausen-SchnepfenthalUWNS 2,546 6,110 6702

Waltershausen-Schnepfenthal UWNS Reinhardsbrunn-FriedrichrodaURN 2,638 8,748 6702

Reinhardsbrunn-Friedrichroda URN Friedrichroda UFR 1,728 10,476 6702

Station von Station nach
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KBS 566 Erfurt - Arnstadt - Ilmenau (RE 45, RB 46)

AT-

Gebiet
Länge in km

Fort-

schreibung 

in km

Strecken-Nr. 

DB

Erfurt Personenbahnhof UE  P Erfurt-Bischleben UEBI 5,795 5,795 6291/6340

Erfurt-Bischleben UEBI Neudietendorf UND 6,782 12,577 6291/6340

Neudietendorf UND Sülzenbrücken USUE 3,624 16,201 6298

Sülzenbrücken UHSN Haarhausen UHSN 2,328 18,529 6298

Haarhausen UA Arnstadt Hbf UA 4,232 22,761 6298

Arnstadt Hbf UASD Arnstadt Süd UASD 1,358 24,119 6298

Arnstadt Süd UPL Plaue (Thür) UPL 6,849 30,968 6298

Plaue (Thür) UPL Martinroda UMT 7,362 38,330 6694

Martinroda UMT Geraberg UGBG 2,960 41,290 6694

Geraberg UGBG Elgersburg UELG 1,734 43,024 6694

Elgersburg UELG Ilmenau-Roda UIR 2,971 45,995 6694

Ilmenau-Roda UIR Ilmenau-Pörlitzer Höhe UIP 2,569 48,564 6694

Ilmenau-Pörlitzer Höhe UIP Ilmenau UI 1,580 50,144 6694

Station von Station nach

KBS 561 Erfurt - Arnstadt - Saalfeld (RB 47)

AT-

Gebiet
Länge in km

Fort-

schreibung 

in km

Strecken-Nr. 

DB

Erfurt Personenbahnhof UE  P Erfurt-Bischleben UEBI 5,795 5,795 6291/6340

Erfurt-Bischleben UEBI Neudietendorf UND 6,782 12,577 6291/6340

Neudietendorf UND Sülzenbrücken USUE 3,624 16,201 6298

Sülzenbrücken UHSN Haarhausen UHSN 2,328 18,529 6298

Haarhausen UA Arnstadt Hbf UA 4,232 22,761 6298

Arnstadt Hbf UA Marlishausen UMAH 5,610 28,371 6299

Marlishausen UMAH Niederwillingen UNWL 6,590 34,961 6299

Niederwillingen UNWL Stadtilm USTM 3,656 38,617 6299

Stadtilm USTM Singen (Thür) USGN 5,079 43,696 6299

Singen (Thür) USGN Paulinzella UPA 4,894 48,590 6299

Paulinzella UPA Rottenbach URTB 5,265 53,855 6299

Rottenbach URTB Bad Blankenburg (Thüringerw)UBL 8,006 61,861 6299

Bad Blankenburg (Thüringerw) UBL Wöhlsdorf Metall-Rohstoffe ThüringenUWOE 3,703 65,564 6299

Wöhlsdorf Metall-Rohstoffe Thüringen UWOE Saalfeld (Saale) US 4,624 70,188 6299

Station von Station nach


